

KINGFA/SEC/2024-25 **Date:** 13-01-2025

Corporate Relationship Department,

BSE Limited,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 524019

Listing Compliance Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai - 400051. **Symbol: KINGFA**

Sub.: Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 13 (3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, we are enclosing herewith the Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, as per the format prescribed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited,

Nirnoy Sur

Company secretary & Compliance Officer

E-mail: cs@kingfaindia.com **Website:** www.kingfaindia.com



<u>Investor Grievance Redressal Report for the quarter ended December 31, 2024</u>

No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints received during the Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints disposed off during the Quarter	0
No. of investor complaints those remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	0

CIN: L25209TN1983PLC010438

Regd. Office: Dhun Building, III Floor,
827, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600002.

Tel: +44 - 28521736 Fax: +44 - 28520420

E-mail: cs@kingfaindia.com **Website:** www.kingfaindia.com